

CARROLL COLLEGE

Application for Dr. J. Murray and Margaret Sterling Brooke Memorial Scholarship Award Year 2019-2020 Award amount \$1,000 to \$3,000

Application Deadline: <u>February 1, 2019 (firm deadline)</u>

DESCRIPTION

The Dr. J. Murray and Margaret Sterling Brooke Memorial Scholarship was founded in 1991 by the Joe and Vivian Morgan Brooke family in memory of Joe's parents. Dr. J. Murray Brooke and Margaret Sterling Brooke were long-time Carroll supporters. Dr. Brooke attended Mount St. Charles College, now Carroll, from 1928 to 1930. He served in World War II and was a general practitioner in the Ronan area for 40 years. Margaret Sterling Brooke was a life-long active member of many Catholic organizations on the parish, diocesan, and national level. The scholarship is awarded to a deserving student from the Ronan/St. Ignatius, Montana area. Half of the award is credited to the student's account for tuition each semester.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- 1. Resident of Ronan/St. Ignatius, Montana area.
- 2. Meet minimum academic requirements of Carroll College.
- 3. Attending full-time (at least 12 credits)

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Complete and have in the Financial Aid Office this application by **FEBRUARY 1, 2019**
- 2. Must attach an **essay** indicating the goals of your college career.

Name _______ Carroll I.D. ______ Cell Phone ______ Email _____ Local Mailing Address or Carroll Box No. ________ Carroll Cumulative GPA at End of Fall 2018 Semester (if current student) ______ By signing below, the student authorizes Carroll College to release application and essay documents to the Donor(s). Signature Date

REMEMBER TO ATTACH THE ESSAY!
(File: MURRAYSTERLINGBROOKEAPPLICATION)